
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:6157
ANSWERED ON:04.05.2010
CASUALITIES AMONG POLICE AND CPF PERSONNEL
Hussain Shri Syed Shahnawaz;Ramasubbu Shri S.;Sugavanam Shri E.G.

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of personnel/officers of the Central Para-military Forces (CPF) and State police forces killed/injured while on duty during each of the last three years and the current year, State-wise and force-wise including CRPF; and

(b) the details of compensation paid to their dependents during the said period, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS(SHRI AJAY MAKEN)

(a) & (b): The information is being collected and will be laid on the table of the house.
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